

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Present: Sk. Mohammad Reza  
JO Code: WB00653

S.C 100/2024 Registration no: 100/2024  
S.T No. 03(08)2025

Order No. 07,  
dated 20.08.2024

All accused persons, namely, Niyaz Sekh, Sarfuddin Sekh and Samila Bibi on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge. The record is taken up for consideration of charge. Having heard both sides and considering the materials in C.D and case record it appears to me that there are sufficient grounds for framing charge against the accused persons under sections 498A/ 304B of the IPC.

Accordingly, the court framed charge against the accused persons under the aforesaid sections of the IPC which are written on a separate prescribed form and kept with the record. The Contents of the aforesaid charges are read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which each of them pleaded not guilty by saying “ami nirdosh” and claimed to be tried. Note it in the register accordingly.

To 24.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W 1.

25.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W 2.

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura