

SC 100 of 2024
Registration No. 100 of 2024

Order No. 08 **Dated 24.11.2025**

Today is fixed for for evidence as per schedule.
All (03) accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.
Defecto complaint file hazira with a vokatnama.
Ld. P.P. files hazira with a witness.
Regular P.O is on leave. I am busy with my own file.
Released the witness without examination.
Let the case be adjourned fo ends of justice.
Fix 25.11.2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.
(I/C)