

SC 100 of 2024
Registration No. 100 / 2024

Order No. 09 **Dated 25.11.2025**

No step is taken by the accused persons.

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association requesting '**No Adverse Order**', record is not taken up for judicial work.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **09.03.2026** for **evidence of C.S.W 1.**

10.03.2026 for **evidence of C.S.W 2.**

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.